Research Fee and Open Defence Fee mentioned above shall be applicable to the researchers
who convert their mode of Ph.D. research from full-time to part-time or from part-time to full-
time, w.e.f. 01.01.2025 onwards.
An increase of 5% every year in all the fee related to Ph. D Research.
An amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) shall be levied, annually as
“Annual Administration fee for Research Centres in Affiliated Colleges”, from the affiliated
colleges having recognized as approved research centre of the University.
The fees prescribed under Sl.No:16 shall be made applicable to the researchers who came